

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9013 OF 2023

Prabhakar Waman Bhuruk ...Petitioner

V/s.

Pandurang Babaji Yevle & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Vrushali L. Maindad for Petitioner

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE: 23rd August 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Ms. Maindad, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
- 2.** Leave to amend is granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
- 3.** Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **6th October 2023**. In addition to the Court notice, Petitioner to serve the Respondents by private service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
- 4.** Ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause C(1).

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)