



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9013 OF 2023

Prabhakar Waman Bhurak

...Petitioner

Versus

Pandurang Babaji Yevle And Ors

...Respondents

*K. S. Thorat and AGP M. S. Srivastava for State.
Mr. Uday Nighot for Respondent Nos. 1 to 40.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 16th December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The Petition impugns the order dated 11th April, 2023 passed by the Sub-Divisional Officer contending the delay in RTS Appeal No. 923 of 2022.
2. A preliminary objection has been raised by Mr. Nighot contending that alternate remedy before the Additional Collector is available to the Petitioner.
3. Today, none appears on behalf of the Petitioner.
4. Stand over to **23rd December, 2025** (dismissal).

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]