



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9013 OF 2023

Prabhakar Waman Bhurak

...Petitioner

Versus

Pandurang Babaji Yevle and Others

...Respondents

*Adv. Christina Fernandes i/b Ms. Vrushali Maindad for Petitioner.
Mr. Uday B. Nighot for Respondent Nos. 1 to 40.
K. S. Thorat, B Panel with M. S. Srivastava, AGP for State.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 23rd December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. As and by way of last chance, stand over to **7th January, 2026** under the caption for 'admission'.
2. It is made clear that if the Petition is not argued on the next date, the same will be dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]