

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9013 OF 2023

Prabhakar Waman BhurakPETITIONER

V/S

Pandurang Babaji Yevle And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Akshada Mundhe i/b Ms. Vrushali L Maindad Adv. for
Petitioner

Ms. Sulajya Patil i/b Mr. Uday B Nighot Adv. for Respondent
No- 1 to 40

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)